90618317

WAIVER AND CONFIRMATORY AGREEMENT

This Agreement ("Agreement") between Chicago Place Partnership, an Illinois partnership and LaSalie National Trust, N.A., successor trustee to LaSalie National Bank as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated July 1, 1986 and known as Trust No. 111297 ("Trustee") and 700 Michigan Tower Partnership, an Illinois partnership.

\$22,50

RECITALS:

745555 TRAH 2017 12/20/90 14:39:00 44126 4 *-90-618317 COOK COUNTY RECORDER

WHEREAS. Chicago Place Partnership conveyed to Trustee certain property described in ordeed recorded August 29, 1989, as Document No. 89403639 (the "Deed"), which property was subsequently included on a Plat of Subdivision recorded September 7, 1956 as Document No. 90435974, and described as Lot 2 in Chicago Place, a resubdivision of the land, property and space within Block 46 (except the east 70.55 (set thereof) in Kinzie's Addition to Chicago in the north half of Section 16. Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County, Illinois; and

WHEREAS, 700 Michigan Tower Partnership is sole beneficiary of Trust No. 111297.

The parties hereby agree as foliows:

RIDER ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF DOCUMENT DATED 11/16/90 INDER TRUST NO. 111297

This instrument is executed by LA SALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., not personally but solely as Trustee, as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee. All the terms, provisions, stipulations, covenants and conditions to be performed by LA SALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., are undertaken by it solely as Trustee, as a coresaid, and not individually and all statements herein made are made on information and belief and are to be construed accordingly, and no personal liability shall be asserted or be enforceable against LA SALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., by reason of any of the terms, provisions, stipulations, covenants and/or statements contained in this instrument.

and agreement referred to above.

- 3. Memorandum of Right of First Refusal. Chicago Place Partnership, Irustee and 700 Michigan Tower Partnership hereby confirm that the Memorandum of Right of First Refusal recorded August 29, 1989 as Document No. 89403640 is terminated, having been superseded by the Easement and Operating Agreement.
- 4. <u>Limitation of Liability</u>. The liability under this Agreement of any parties to this Agreement shall be limited to and be enforceable solely against the assets of such party constituting an interest in the Property or Owned Facilities (as such terms are defined in the Easement and Operating Agreement) and not any other assets of such

SAF0506 11/13/90 1533

90618317

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

71881809

AHW CT.

2VE0208 11/13/30 1233

4. Limitation of Liability. The liability under this Agreement of any parties to this Agreement shall be limited to and be enforceable solely against the assets of such party constituting an interest in the Property or Owned Facilities (as such terms are defined in the Easement and Operating Agreement) and not any other assets of such are defined in the Easement and Operating Agreement) and not any other assets of such

3. Memorandum of Right of First Refusal. Chicago Place Partnership, Trustee and 700 Alichigan Tower Partnership hereby confirm that the Memorandum of Right of First Refusal recorded August 29, 1989 as Document No. 69403640 is terminated, having been superseded by the Easement and Operating Agreement.

2. <u>Corrective Deed.</u> The provisions contained in the Deed whereby Seller is obligated to deliver a corrective deed after construction is hereby waived by Trustee, the parties hereto agreeing that no corrective deed will be required and that the parties have satisfied their obligations relative thereto under the Deed and under the Purchase/Sale Agreement referred to above.

1. <u>Easement and Operating Agreement</u>. Chicago Place Partnership, Trustee and 700 Michigan Tower Partnership hereby confirm that the Easement and Operating Agreement dated August 23, 1959, recorded on October 5, 1990 as Document Agreement dated August 23, 1959, recorded on October 5, 1990 as Document Agreement and Operating Agreement'), satisfies the obligations of Chicago Place Partnership, Trustee and 700 Michigan fower Partnership with regard to the Easement and Operating Agreement contained in lie.a. 1 of Exhibit B of the Deed and in the Physophaser, Suchember 11, 1987, between Chicago Place Partnership (assignee of the original Seller, BCED-Hillinois Resources Inc.) and 700 Michigan Tower Partnership (assignee of the original Seller, BCED-Hillinois Resources Inc.) and 700 Michigan Tower Partnership (assignee of the original Purtnership Carlos, Sudler Marting, Inc.) referred to in the Deed.

142222 189H 3011 13\30\80 14:38:00

RECITALS

\$55.50

This Agreement ("Agreement") between Chicago Place Partnership, an Illinois partnership and LaSalle Vational Trust, N.A., successor trustee to LaSalle Vational Bank as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated July 1, 1986 and known as Trust No. 111297 ("Trustee") and 700 Michigan Tower Partnership, an Illinois partnership ("Trustee") and 700 Michigan Tower Partnership, an Illinois partnership.

WAIVER AND CONFIRMATORY AGREEMENT

Property of County Clerk's Office

party. Assets of any partnership for purposes of this Agreement do not include the assets of the partners of such partnership. All of the representations and covenants of Trustee hereunder are undertaken solely as trustee and not individually, and no personal liability shall be asserted or shall be enforceable against it or any of the beneficiaries under the trust agreement referred to above by reason of any of Trustee's representations or covenants.

1 .. Contar

	This Agreement has been entered into if	is <u>//</u>	Aday of
	CAGO PLACE PARTNERSHIP. inois gartnership		MCHIGAN TOWER PARTNERSHI
Ву:	RETA-CHICAGO, INC., a Delaware corporation	By:	BCED-Illinois Resources Inc., an Illinois corporation
	By: Title: fraid.		By: Title: 12 13 C. F. 121 M. J.
	By: Mos Sal Jan O		By: (Ly Title A M) we will be to be
Ву:	BCED-Illinois Resources Inc. an Illinois corporation	Ву-	Chicago Place Apartments Limited Partnership, an Minois limited partnership
	By: Title: A W- Falling		By: Sudler Marling, Inc., an Illinois corporation By: Illinois 1/House at the
LASA Succe not in	IDER ATTACHED HERETO AND MAKE A PART EN LLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., SSOT TRUSTED TO LASALLE NATIONAL BAN Edividually but solely as Trusted Trust No. 111297		
ATTE	Rice Assistant Vice President ST:		

Assistant Secretary

Property or Coot County Clerk's Office

TERREDOR.

1e/a:	
STATE OF HELINOIS) NACCES) SS.	
COUNTY OF COOK)	
aforesaid. DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Analysis and aforesaid. DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Analysis and the State of Illinois, whose name is subscribed to the before me this day in person and acknowledged that signed and aclivered the said Instrument of writing as ration to be thereunto affixed, as his free and voluntary tary act and deed of said Corporation, for the uses and p	pis Resources Inc., a corporation the within Instrument, appeared as such Add President, the President of said Corporate and as the free and volunturposes therein set forth.
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this $\frac{16}{2}$	day of // 1996.
	will
PERSONAL TONES	Notary Public
Notes Public Date of Tail of My Corn Tricker Express FEBRUARY 20, 1994	Cox Oxio

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

BORTROIL

<i>l</i> .
STATE OF Time)
COUNTY OF WIND) SS.
a Notary Public in and for the
as $\frac{2}{100000000000000000000000000000000000$
poration, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument as such and the foregoing instrument as such as the foregoing instrument as the foregoing in the foregoi
this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his
own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth and as a general partner of Chicago Place Part-
nership, an Minois general partnership.
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 10 day of 140 like. 1990.
Melin En
Millian Millian
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
0/
$^{2}O_{X}$
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
2,0
Notary Public  Notary Public

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

CICETAGE

poration, personally known to me to be the foregoing instrument as such this day in person and acknowledged that	CERTIFY that Analysis of the same person whose name is subscribed to he signed and delivered said instrument as his
	ree and voluntary act of said corporation, for
the uses and purposes therein set forth an Partnership, an Illinois general partnership	nd as a general partner of 700 Michigan Tower
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial	Sea! this 16 day of 1/10/01/14-1990.
Company to the second s	11. 1
1/0.50x 5/00x	Milleton GIL  Notary Public
S (S-A.) Voice Public Size of Tals )	Notary Public
FERNAL SEE	
My Commission Evaluate	
My Commission Expires:	
au	
	0,
	4/hz
	~/ <u>/</u>
	County Clarks
	0.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

TOP TOP TO

STATE OF III. COLS ) SS. COUNTY OF COLK )
COUNTY OF A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
1. Dery E Milyrophe . a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid. DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Jules H. Marling, as Chairman
County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Jules II. Marling, as Chairman
of Sudler Marling, inc., an Illinois corporation, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Chairman.
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered
said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of
said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth and as a general partner of
Chicago Place Apartments, an Illinois limited partnership, as a general partner of 700 Michigan Tower Partnership, an Illinois general partnership.
GIVEN under my hand and Netarial Seal this day of Anning. 1996.
0 $0$ $0$ $0$ $0$ $0$
Noiary Public 1
Noiary Public
My Commission Expires:
"OFFICAL SEAL" : MARY E. McGARR GLE :
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TELINOTS \$
Jay Commission Expires July 5, 1991
· <b>+</b>
$O_{x_{-}}$
CA

Property or Coot County Clerk's Office

STATE OF Source   SS.    COUNTY OF NOWLE   SS.    L.   All La   La
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this A day of Annual 1990.
Notary Public  FERRURY 25 134
My Commission Expires
Cortico

Proberty of Cook County Clerk's Office

SCHEEN STATE

STATE OF TOMES. )
1/2 ) SS.
COUNTY OF HOLIALS ) SS.
a Notary Public in and for the
County and State atoresaid. DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
as UKK PAICINITY of RETA-Chicago, Inc., a Delaware corpora-
tion, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument as such JON FARMULE. appeared before me unit
day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the
uses and particles therein set forth and as a general partner of Chicago Place Partner
ship, an Illimis general partnership.
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this day of Mullium 1999.
A LOUIS CASON IN
Milled Cash
Notary Public
Executive response to the contract of the cont
My Commission Expires:
$\tau_{\sim}$
4
· <b>T</b> '
' <b>(</b> ) -
My Commission Expires:  Ohnto

Proberty of County Clerk's Office

ropress.

STATE OF	ILLINOIS	-							
COUNTY	OF COOK	) SS. )							
i.		P.	IRRIET DE	MISCHI	177 171		a Noti	arv Pahli	ie in and
	ounty, in	the State af	oresaid, d	lo hereb	y certi	iy. inai	<u> </u>	wille Bel	£
Trust.		being the successor	TUSTEE	10	LaSa	ille	National	Bani	National End nd Bank.
the forego Secretary, they signed free and versus and purpose edged that seal of said and volunt purposes the seal of said and said an	oing instructions of the column of the colum		red before estrument Trust, as and said the corpo ment as i as the re	me thing the me thing the mespective search message search message mes	s day in rown frive in Second	Preside person person ree and siees a cretary id Trus ad volumes as a	dent and action and action and action as afores and attion as afores and attion as afores aid.	ASSICE ASSICE ASSIGNATION ASSI	STACE Igeo that nd as the the uses acknowl- corporate the free
GIV	EN under	my hand ai	d Notariai	l Seal. II	nis . / c	Cav	01 <u>Del</u>	<u>ANDET</u> AN SO	1990.
My Commi	ssion Exp	ires:	Signal Comments of the Comment				otary Pu	blic	

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 17-10-105-009-0000

This instruments was prepared by and after recording should be returned to:

Sue Ann Fishbein, Esq. le Stre.
5 60601

Colling Clerks

Office Rudnick & Wolfe 203 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Minois 60601

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

SECTIONS